City Hall and Court House

_e:‘fs%‘" o”\q“"b Clty Of Salnt PaU| 15 West Kellogg Boulevard

T

é "% Phone: 651-266-8560
5 a\f 'ug
R\
%mﬁiztwé“’ Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: RES PH 13-  Version: 1
35
Type: Resolution-Public Hearing Status: Passed
In control: City Council
Final action: 2/6/2013
Title: Amending the financing and spending plans in the Department of Public Works in the amount of
$252,574.83 for 2010 Major Sewer Repair Program changes in the Sibley Broadway Sewer Repair
Project.
Sponsors: Dave Thune

Indexes:
Code sections: Sec. 10.07.1. - Supplemental appropriations.
Attachments: 1. RES PH 13-35 2010 Major Sewer Repair Program Changes Fiscal.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
2/11/2013 1 Mayor's Office Signed
2/6/2013 1 City Council Adopted Pass

Amending the financing and spending plans in the Department of Public Works in the amount of $252,574.83
for 2010 Major Sewer Repair Program changes in the Sibley Broadway Sewer Repair Project.

WHEREAS, City Council approved the 2010 CIB Budget for Major Sewer Repair Program in the amount of $
1,549.731, and

WHEREAS, Change Orders for the Sibley Broadway Sewer Repair Project, a job under the 2010 Major Sewer
Repair Program, total $ 426,584.84, and

WHEREAS, There is a current budget shortage in the 2010 Major Sewer Repair Program to complete the job,
and

WHEREAS, lt is desired to keep all paperwork for each job together for ease of review and audit, and

WHEREAS, The financing for the program is funded solely by the Sewer Fund who authorized the change
orders, and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Saint Paul, upon recommendation of the Mayor
and advice of the Long Range Capital Improvement Budget Committee, that $ 252,574.83 is available for
appropriation in the Capital Improvement Budgets, as heretofore adopted and amended by this Council, be
hereby further amended in the Improvements Budgets in the paticulars as specified in the attached financial
analysis.

See Attachment

The St. Paul Long-Range Capital Improvement Budget Committe received this request on January 14, 2013
and recommended approval.

City of Saint Paul Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

